Baseline Scenario



DRAFT - SUBLECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 20212025 Transportation Improvement Program: Final Programming Scanaria FFO000(ORAFT FOR RELEASE)

327120

. L MAPC . Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Current Proposed Proposed g v
Proponent(s) TIP ID Project Name MassDOT District Subregion Score Year(s) Project Status FFY 2023 FFY 2023 FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 Proposed FFY 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Other Non-Target Funds Current Program Cost (FFY23-28) Cost Change Proposed Total Cost (all FYs)
AT T STTTORTE Ve 557 Design
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 ssc 37 2024 Complete (8/22/2022) $0 $12,500,786 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| $12,500,786 $0
P iTe aay EnoLs s N
o WILMINGTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT peleN e g
Wilmington 609253 LOWELL STREET (ROUTE 129) AND WOBURN STREET 4 NSPC 55} 2023 Comments to DE $6,441,358 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0! $6,441,358 $6,441,358 $0
NURTUOU- 1T EROES HUIN TP ROV EMEN 15 AT RUU 1T TotAPRRIgS
Norwood 606130 1A & UPLAND ROAD/WASHINGTON STREET & 5 TRIC 47 2023 Comments to DE (as $7,952,280 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,952,280 $7,952,280 $0
BEORRRAT COES RN PR STERER o Aroe AR
Dedham 607899 |BUSSEY STREET, INCLUDING SUPERSTRUCTURE 6 TRIC 35 2023 Comments to DE (as $6,130,676 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,165,266 8,295,942 $6,130,676 $2,165,266
) o Diicary ornrcT AL R
Littleton 609054  |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 MAGIC 38 2024 Received $0 $3,992,645 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645 $3,992,645 $0
VINTARUP - REUUNS [RUG U & RELATEU WURN AP RGRRe
Winthrop 607244 |ALONG WINTHROP STREET & REVERE STREET 6 icc 54 2023 Received $6,779,797 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,779,797 $6,779,797 $0
inina
LEXINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-10-010, ROUTE 100% received
MassDOT 603722 |5 A IARRETT ROAD) OVER LOSROUTE 128 4 MAGIC N/A 2023 (6/30/202) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,658,164, $28,658,164| $0 $28,658,164
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE 70 TTACRAYE
MassDOT GOe02Gl S L 3 SWAP 50 2026 Comments to DE $0 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $0 $0 $10,119,616| $10,119,616 $0
AT O DRI RET CAGEVE N TS N-US=0Z0, ROUTE 27 SRR
MassDOT 605313 |(NORTH MAIN STREET) OVER ROUTE 9 (WORCESTER 3 MWRC 57.7 2024 Received - Resub 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,901,244, $46,901,244| $0 $46,901,244
PN VoY SN TS
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON ST LA
Weston 608940 |5 e RoAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 MWRC 50.6 2026 Received - Resub 1 $0 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $0 $0 $2,681,330) $2,681,330 $0
DUS 1O TMITRUYCRIEN | & UN BUTLS TUN 9 1RET T, s e
Boston 606453 [FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 icc 60 2023 (112912021) $0 $8,665,052 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052 $8,665,052 $0
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS @ ROUTE 25% resubmitted
Norwood 50535 A e e e E e e 5 TRIC 55 2025-26 ) $0 $0 $9,000,000 $15,837,870 $0 $0 $24,837,870) $24,837,870 $0
) IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON 25% resubmitted
Ipswich EHB G b AN G 4 NSTF 48 2024 ) $0 $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,490,888 $5,490,888 $0
BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF RUTHERFORD 25% resubmitted
Boston G [ SEE oo G e aE 2 ST SRR 6 icc 59 2025-2027 (May 2021) $0 $0 $32,783,959 $33,500,000 $33,500,000 $0 $99,783,959) $99,783,959 $0
5 2
Swampscott 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 NSTF 66.4 2027 25(1/7257“/;[)"2"1‘?’ $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 $0 $8,932,000 $8,932,000 $0
MILTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS SQUANTUM 25% submitted
MassDOT GHEESS [ e Yo s 6 TRIC 34.4 2024 (11/19/2020) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,403,651 $2,403,651 $0 $2,403,651
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT 25% submitted
Belmont 609204 | 5F TYiE MORT (PHASE I) 4 icc 64.6 2026 (11312021) $0 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $0 $0 $21,034,382| $21,034,382 $0
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING 25% submitted
Ashland D | 3 MWRC 38 2024 (214/2020) $0 $1,222,315 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 $1,222,315 $0
Peabody 608933 |"PEABODY- REHABILITATION OF CENTRAL STREET 4 NSTF 61 2023 20 27;;‘2%;1 )(DPH $15,219,860 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,219,860) $15,219,860 $0
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 NSTF 67.8 2026 22 Z;‘;;g‘é;‘;)mp” 50 $0 50 $13,977,600 $0 50 $13,977,600) $13,977,600 50
Beverly 608348 |"BEVERLY- RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE STREET 4 NSTF 66 2023 7(512“,1‘\[;23’2"5" 8,839,401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,755,531 $12,594,932| $8,839,401 $3,755,531
157 ravkaye
Quincy 608707  |QUINCY- RECONSTRUCTION OF SEA STREET 6 icc 40 2023 Comments to DE (as $12,166,638 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,166,638| $12,166,638 $0
- 753 BARKARYE
MassDOT 603739 | HAM- CONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 1-495/ROUTE 5 SWAP 55 2024 Comments to DE (as $0 $15,587,884 $0 $0 $0 $0) $15,587,884| $15,587,884 $0
VY U= TV S TN DRTDGE RETTADIC A TTON, TN=T2= e oo
MassDOT 110980  |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 icc N/A 2024 Recaived (0/3/2022) $0 $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820) $22,725,820 $0
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN 75% submitted
MassDOT 608051 | STREET) FROM ROUTE 62 TO THE WOBURN GL. 4 NSPC 59 2025-26 (111812021) $0 $0 $24,644,177 $0 $0 $0 $24,644,177| $24,644,177 $0
BUSTUN: RURDTTAT CTILING, ARG & YVALL
MassDOT 606476 [RECONSTRUCTION AND OTHER CONTROL SYSTEMS IN 6 icc N/A 2023 Advertised $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,869,801 $16,869,801 $0 $16,869,801
AR IR v Vs 15 UIN RUTTE 9R FRUMT TS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 ssc 57 2025 DPH (1/11/2022) $0 $0 $15,596,550 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550) $15,596,550 $0
AT AL DML AN eTOCET T
“WATERTOWN- REHABILITATION OF MOUNT AUBURN
Watertown E0TL S (O e 6 icc 75 2023-24 DPH (11/04/2021) $24,405,096 $2,841,078 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174| $27,246,174 $0
Peabody 609211  |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 NSTF 34 2024 DPH (6/22/2022) $0 $3,922,122 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122 $3,922,122 $0
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 MWRC 49.2 2026 DPH (9/22/2022) $0 $0 $0 $17,028,272 $0 $0 $17,028,272| $17,028,272 $0
Regionwide $12113 | TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Regionwide N/A 2025-27 Admin $0 $0 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000| $19,500,000 $0
oy
Canton S12114  |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 TRIC 51 2023-24 Connections: $177,177 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719) $325,719 $0
Regionwide $12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide Regionwide N/A 2024-27 Admin $0 $641,495 $1,075,304 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799 $6,716,799 $0
Commary
Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 icc 87 2023-2025 Connections: $412,665 $268,246 $200,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574/ $890,574 $0
SOty
Cambridge 512695 E';(l;iz's’%ismﬂo"‘ (REALACIEH T AND ST 6 icc 78 2023 Connections: $349,608 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $349,608 $349,608 50
ortricniiy
Medford $12696  |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 icc 78 2023 Connections: $145,821 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,821 $145,821 $0
ity
Watertown $12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 icc 78 2023-2025 Connections: $437,825 $335,434 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $1,002,198 $0
Sy
Salem $12698 |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 NSTF 77 2023 Connections: $119,629 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,629) $119,629 $0
i
Stoneham $12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 NSPC 72 2023-2025 Connections: $330,189 $261,439 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817| $796,817 $0
STy
CATA $12700  |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 Connections: $333,450 $265,065 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $813,291 $0
ORI
MWRTA $12701 “EA)%F:\LAS%JCHCONNECT RMCROLUBSHECRVICE 3 MWRC 59 2023-2025 Connections: $141,250 $149,425 $15,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163| $450,163 $0
ity
Acton st2702 | BCYCLE PARKING ALONG THE BRUGE FREEMAN RAIL 3 MAGIC 58 2023 Connections: $8,017 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $8,017 $8,017 50
Rttty
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MAGIC 57 2023-2025 Connections: $479,066 $430,354 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $1,316,061 $0
Rty
Belmont $12704 |CHENERY MIDDLE SCHOOL BICYCLE PARKING 4 icc 49.75 2023 Connections: $8,289 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,289) $8,289 $0
MBTA $12705 |LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il 4 icc N/A 2023-2024 MBTA Project $34,500,000 $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000) $48,100,000 $0
MBTA $12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 icc N/A 2024 MBTA Project $0 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0
TUBURNE TV TERSTG TTON REGUNS TRUG TTON AT ROUTE R
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 NSPC 52 2025 1 e 9 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $1,555,200 $0
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF PRC approved
Peabody BIEY [ ey i L N R 4 NSTF 53 2025 (121502010) $0 $0 6,334,200 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $6,334,200 $0
O DU RUADTYA T AND TN ETSTCTTOTY PRG approved
Woburn 610662 (IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 NSPC 75 2025 (12/185019) $0 $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0 $0 $15,530,400) $15,530,400 $0
reains \AiAAL ST r A ani ST Ann
Lynn 609252  |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 icc 66 2024 Pﬁ% /gfngfgd $0 $17,602,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000 $17,602,000 $0
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 icc 54 2025 Pﬁ‘; ,2%‘1’;‘)*" $0 $0 $10,168,416 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416| $10,168,416 $0
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 icc 722 2027 PRC approved (2014) $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $0
Lynn 609246 ';OY;')N' RS ATOR I U ESERN AYELE (RelUr= 4 icc 749 2027 PRC approved (2018) $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $0 $15,000,000) 15,000,000 $0
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 icc 62.4 2027 PRC approved (2020) $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $0 $30,030,812| $30,030,812 $0
“CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea BHED |t 6 icc 69.9 2027 PRC approved (2021) $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $0 $12,123,769) $12,123,769 $0
FRAMINGHAM- TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT PS&E Received
Framingham CEEED | Bl no e s et 3 MWRC 41 2023 (08082022 $2,484,704 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,484,704 $2,484,704 $0
MAYNARD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-10-004, ROUTE 62 ¥ § e ¥ ; ¥ § State Highway
MassDOT 604564 (MAIN STREET) OVER THE ASSABET RIVER State Highway Project Hr|lgh_wa}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,520,953 $1,520,953| $0 $1,520,953
BEVLRE T SALEWE DRATVSRTEST Srite Stta|Highway,
MassDOT 605276 |REPLACEMENT/REHABILITATION OF B-11-005=5-01-013, | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project s $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,383,436, $95,383,436| $0 $95,383,436
KBRS BB RESRRVAMNERS R0, it TR
MassDOT 605321 [PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY (STATE ROUTE 1) OVER THE State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Projgcl Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,588,426 $3,588,426| $0 $3,588,426
o Pomimed

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBLECT TO UPDATES

UAMIDRIUGE- DRIVGE REFLAVENEN T, LU 1-UU0, MRS |

S

FFYs 20212025 Transportation Improvement Program: Final Programming Scanaria FFO000(ORAFT FOR RELEASE)

MassDOT 606449 [STREET BRIDGE & C-01-040, LAND BOULEVARD/BROAD | State Highway Project| Highway ~|State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'grgjf:“”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,896,000 $14,896,000
BRSO E AT TATTOT, D= TomU92, DUVVINETS Rsinet ;
MassDOT 606496 |OVERPASS OVER MASS PIKE, MBTA/CSX, & IPSWICH | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal:rll;l_lg:\lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49,450,000 $49,450,000
BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT B-16-365, STORROW e State HJighway
MassDOT 606728 DRIVE OVER BOWKER RAMPS ’ State Highway Project Hri‘ghway State Highway Project| State Highway Project Projact $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $116,058,000 $116,058,000
BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-16-109, RIVER ) B i ¥ . ) , State Highwa:
MassDOT 606901 STREET BRIDGE OVER MBTA/AMTRAK State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Projgct Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,732,339 $11,732,339
BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-16-181, WEST . . Rt . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 606902 (oY BURY PARKWAY OVER MBTA State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project ijegm Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,644,290 $6,644,290
WILMINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-38-002, ROUTE . . > e ) ) . . State Highway
Y . ,200, ,200,000
MassDOT 607327 |0 (MAIN STREET) OVER THE B&M RAILROAD State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,200,000 $9,
VARETTELD- LIV TECD TOATE TRATL EA TENSTON, TTROT tite .
MassDOT 607329 |THE GALVIN MIDDLE SCHOOL TO LYNNFIELD/PEABODY | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'sr:j'g’:l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,360,675, $12,360,675|
T O TN TN G TN S STOINVAT TV RO VEVEN TS @ stine State Highway
MassDOT 607342 |ROUTE 28 (RANDOLPH AVENUE) & CHICKATAWBUT State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,062,751 $7,062,751
NATICK- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, N-03-012 ) ) STt ) ) ) ) State Highway
: ' i 8,270,800 ,270,800
MassDOT 607420 BODEN LANE OVER CSX/MBTA State Highway Project Hrllgh)n/a}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Frojact $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,270, $8, 8
DRATN TR E = BIND O R CACT VN T, D2 10T stine :
MassDOT 607684 [WASHINGTON STREET (ST 37) OVER MBTA/CSX State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal:rll;l_lg:\lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,681,489 $7,681,489
R G PAR T o TTOI S TGN A I OV EIEN T O Rstinet o H’ighwa
MassDOT 607748 [SR2 & SR 111 (MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE) AT PIPER State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Fiw Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,231,214 $4,231,214
HOPKINTON- WESTBOROUGH- RECONSTRUGTION OF I- ¥ § one ¥ § ¥ § State Highway
i 329,953,874 329,953,874
MassDOT 607977 90/1-495 INTERCHANGE State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 [} $
BOXBOROUGH- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-18-002, . . Rt . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 608009 (oNITE 111 OVER 1-495 State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project ijegm Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,763,392 $12,763,392
BOSTON- BRIDGE REHABILITATION, B-16-107, " ; = ¥ ; " ; State Highway
MassDOT 608197 | ANTERBURY STREET OVER AMTRAK RAILROAD State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,504,926 $4,504,926
QUINCY- MILTON- BOSTON- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE . § ST ¥ § . § State Highway
MassDOT 608208 & RELATED WORK ON 1-93 State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,671,350 $38,671,350
STOW- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-29-011, BOX MILL ¥ ¥ e ¥ § ¥ ¥ State Highway
. ' i 454,41 3,454,408
MassDOT 608255 ROAD OVER ELIZABETH BROOK State Highway Project Hr|lgh_wa}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,454,408 $
tite ;
MassDOT 608480 Egﬁ?rgﬁOUGH- RESURFACNS AN REALATED TIRIR O State Highway Project | Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rzljlgj:‘way $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,442,596 $9,442,596|
QUINCY- WEYMOUTH- BRAINTREE- RESURFACING AND " § iy . § " § State Highway
0 6,000,522 6,000,522
MassDOT 608498 RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 53 State Highway Project Hrigh)uiy State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $ $
DEVERE 1= DRIDGE NEFCAGENEN T, D= T-00T, DRIDGE stite .
MassDOT 608514 [STREET OVER BASS RIVER (HALL-WHITAKER State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rll;ljlggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,020,000 $40,020,000
MIDDLETON- BRIDGE REPLAGEMENT, M-20-003, ROUTE ) , oo ) . ) , State Highway
: ' i 3,781,398 3,781,398
MassDOT 608522 62 (MAPLE STREET) OVER IPSWICH RIVER State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $
SUMERVILLE- STONAL AND TN TERGEG TTOTY Stite .
MassDOT 608562 |IMPROVEMENT ON [-93 AT MYSTIC AVENUE AND State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S'a'srgj'eggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,525,116 $6,525,116
rim~oATL ALY ran Dacu L AnaTioeL Nars
WATERTOWN- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT " ; = ¥ ; " ; State Highway
MassDOT 608564 |05\ TE 16 AND GALEN STREET State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,080,230 $3,080,230
DUS TUN- TWES TWUOD STEEL SUFERS TRUG TURE tite .
MassDOT 608609 |CLEANING (FULL REMOVAL) AND PAINTING OF 2 State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'sr:j'g’:l‘”ay $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $2,142,857 $2,142,857]
WILMINGTON: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-38-029 (2KV), ) - s - - ) - State Highway 15,9181
MassDOT 608703 ST 129 LOWELL STREET OVER | 93 State Highway Project Hr|lgh_wa}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,951,816 $15,951,816
*DANVERS- MIDDLETON- RESURFACING AND RELATED . v i . v State Highway
5,837,027 5,837,027
MassDOT 608818 \WORK ON ROUTE 114 State Highway Project Hrighway State Highway Project| State Highway Project Projact $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,837, $5,8
WILMINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-38-003, ¥ § S ¥ § ¥ § State Highway
' . i 0 0 10,225,199 10,225,199
MassDOT 608929 BUTTERS ROW OVER MBTA State Highway Project Hrigh)uiy State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $ $ $ $
MELSCA- DINUST SUFERS TRUG TURE REFTAGVIENT O stite .
MassDOT 608952 |09-013, WASHINGTON AVENUE, CARTER STREET & State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rll;ljlggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,584,000 $10,584,000
Ve e
CANTON- DEDHAM- NORWOOD- HIGHWAY LIGHTING ) , b ) . ) , State Highway
i 3,800,868 3,800,868
MassDOT 609053 IMPROVEMENTS AT 1-93 & 1-95/128 State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $: $
LYNN- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT TWO . . et . . . . State Highway
MassDOT 609254 INTERSECTIONS ON BROADWAY State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,413,401 $5,413,401
stne -
MassDOT 609399 Egﬁ?g;:”‘ RESURFACING AND RELATED WORKON | 116 ighway Project| Highway | State Highway Project| State Highway Project s‘a'sr;'j'g:l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,930,814 6,930,814
FRAMINGHAM- NATICK- RESURFACING AND RELATED . § e ¥ § . § State Highway
MassDOT 609402 WORK ON ROUTE 9 State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,665,364 $48,665,364
CANTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-02-042, REVERE ¥ ¥ e ¥ § ¥ ¥ State Highway
, b : 2,185,1 ,185,
MassDOT 609438 COURT OVER WEST BRANCH OF THE NEPONSET RIVER State Highway Project Hr|lgh_wa}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,185,168 $2,185,168|
ATV TOTN= T S YV TOT SUF TS TRUG TURE tite :
MassDOT 609467 [REPLACEMENT, H-03-002=1-01-006, WINTHROP STREET | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'grgjf:“”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,135,789 $3,135,789
ey owicn Pspines [
MassDOT 609516 fgsi'égﬂg';'lm_g%\ﬁ'n@gs (T IRE (Reln= State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project swt:rr:;g:lway 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $3,121,560 $3,121,560
S5ttt -
MassDOT 609527 |READING- IMPROVEMENTS ON I-95 State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rll;ljlggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,376,800 $17,376,800
MEDWAY- HOLLISTON STREET AND CASSIDY LANE . § s ¥ . § State Highwa,
Medway 609530 IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) State Highway Project Hrighway State Highway Project| State Highway Project Prolgcl Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,807,468 $2,807,468
Stite -
Adington 609531 gﬁ}"s‘fm"" SIRAPORISCLORLIMEROVERIERES State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| ~State Highway Project S'a'srgj'g:tway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,302,209 1,302,209
MECOCA TANGE TED SAFE T IVIF RO VEMEN TS FAIND stite ;
MassDOT 609532 [RELATED WORK ON BROADWAY, FROM WILLIAMS State Highway Project| Highway | State Highway Project| State Highway Project s‘a'sr;'j'g:l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,557,898 $6,557,898
cTnCCTTA AV LA AuCALE Rspite L
Boston 610537 [BOSTON- ELLIS ELEMENTARY TRAFFIC CALMING (SRTS) | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'sr:j'gz‘l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,361,218 $2,361,218
st -
MassDOT 610541 g;}gg%’.“ré"g;ﬁg‘; INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AT |- | i1 pighway Project| Highway | State Highway Project|  State Highway Project S’a‘gr;'jfz"way $0 $0| $0 $0| $0 0| $0 $0| $0 $0| $0 $6,169,280 $6,169,280
stire
MassDOT 610543 |REVERE- MALDEN- IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 1 (NB) | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project smzsr:\é;:‘way $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,363,600 $8,363,600
MARLBOROUGH- HUDSON- RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AND ¥ § STty ¥ § ¥ § State Highway
: 5,941,995 5,941,995
MassDOT 610552 RELATED WORK AT 1-495 (SB) TO |-290 (WB) State Highway Project Hrigh)uiy State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $
stite >
MassDOT 610660 (SA;JSS%RV' CUASALAINE- DS GEURAL RATL TRAL State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'srgjfglway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,206,464 $4,206,464
S TONE AN TN TERSEC TTON TV OV EMEN TS AT RUUTE tite :
MassDOT 610665 (28 (MAIN STREET), NORTH BORDER ROAD AND SOUTH | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a‘sr';j'g;‘tway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,872,001 $4,872,001
AN NECUNS TRUG TUN UF CONIVONVEAL TTT RStite .
Newton 610674 |AVENUE (ROUTE 30), FROM EAST OF AUBURN STREET | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S'a'srgj'eggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,546,367 $6,546,367
= LoTose stite -
MassDOT 610680 [NATICK- LAKE COCHITUATE PATH State Highway Project| Highway | State Highway Project| State Highway Project s‘a'sr;'j'g:l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,582,995 $3,582,995
ACTON- BOXBOROUGH- LITTLETON- PAVEMENT . § e ¥ § . § State Highway
MassDOT 610722 PRESERVATION ROUTE 2 State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,563,792 $7,563,792]
WIE DT OND= READTNG SUNTIRVIEEE= S TONE AV stine :
MassDOT 610726 (WINCHESTER- WOBURN- INTERSTATE PAVEMENT State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S“‘;rgj'eg;‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,391,130 $48,391,130)
AR SRS TG PER S U TURE REr TAGEVEN T, TuT= Rstitet ;
MassDOT 610776 |031, US ROUTE 3/ROUTE 16/ROUTE 2 OVER MBTA State Highway Project | Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rzljlgj:‘way $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,424,399 $13,424,399
BARY Ko MDD TON= DN DOE e EAGEMEN T, D=09= Aseinet :
MassDOT 610782  [009=M-20-005, ANDOVER STREET (SR 114) OVER State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project swt:rr:;g:lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,279,051 $5,279,051
inounAL e Pspinet
stite >
MassDOT 610919  [LYNN- NAHANT- NORTHERN STRAND EXTENSION State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;r;ijlggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,363,750 $9,363,750
BOSTON- GUIDE AND TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT ON - ) , oo ) . ) , State Highway
: 2,513,504 2,513,504
MassDOT 611954 90/1-93 WITHIN CENTRAL ARTERY/TUNNEL SYSTEM State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $: $:
Stite >
MassDOT 611969 |5y ERETT- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ONROUTE | syztc Highway Project|  Highway  [State Highway Project|  State Highway Project S'a'srgj'g:tway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,748,000 $17,748,000)
VD U= TN TERS TG TTON TV ROV EVEN TS AT VAT stite State Highway
MassDOT 611974 [STREET/SOUTH STREET, MAIN STREET/MYSTIC VALLEY | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,517,760 $9,517,760
MEDFORD- SHARED USE PATH CONNECTION AT THE . § e ¥ § . § State Highway
MassDOT 611982 ROUTE 28/WELLINGTON UNDERPASS State Highway Project Hr|‘gh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,676,111 $4,676,111
CAMBRIDGE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-01-026, ¥ ¥ e ¥ § ¥ ¥ State Highway
' ' i h 52,933,955 52,933,955
MassDOT 611987 MEMORIAL DRIVE OVER BROOKLINE STREET State Highway Project H'_E‘hdv'v:}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Froject $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $
NEWTON- HORACE MANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ) . ° ) . ) . State Highway e e
Newton 611997 IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) State Highway Project Hrllgh)n/a}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Frojact $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $861, $861,9
stine ;
Medford 612001 |VMIEDFORD- MILTON FULLER ROBERTS ELEMENTARY | gio0 Liighway Project| Highway |State Highway Project|  State Highway Project | S'2t© Highway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,020,854 1,020,854
SCHOOL (SRTS) R Project
STUNEMAN- DEGR REFCACEVMEN T & SUFERS TRUC TURE stite .
MassDOT 612028 |REPAIRS, S-27-006 (2L2), (ST 28) FELLSWAY WEST OVER | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rll;ljlggway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,240,000 $3,240,000
boa tite >
MassDOT 612034 |BURLINGTON va/giLriRgr\] 'I’_“QEERSTATE MAINTENANCE | gite Highway Project| Highway | State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a‘sr';j'g:tway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 12,947,687, $12,947,687]

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

327120

$14,896,000

$49,450,000

$116,058,000

$11,732,339

$6,644,290

$9,200,000

$12,360,675

$7,062,751

$8,270,800

$7,681,489

$4,231,214,

$329,953,874

$12,763,392

$4,504,926

$38,671,350

$3,454,408

$9,442,596

$6,000,522

$40,020,000

$3,781,398

$6,525,116

$3,080,230

$2,142,857

$15,951,816

$5,837,027

$10,225,199

$10,584,000

$3,800,868

$5,413,401

$6,930,814,

$48,665,364

$2,185,168

$3,135,789

$3,121,560

$17,376,800

$2,807,468

$1,302,209

$6,557,898

$2,361,218

$6,169,280

$8,363,600

$5,941,995

$4,206,464,

$4,872,001

$6,546,367

$3,582,995

$7,563,792

$48,391,130

$13,424,399

$5,279,051

$9,363,750

$2,513,504,

$17,748,000

$9,517,760

$4,676,111

$52,933,955

$861,962

$1,020,854,

$3,240,000

$12,947,687

Page 2



DRAFT - SUBLECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 20212025 Transportation Improvement Program: Final Programming Scanaria FFO000(ORAFT FOR RELEASE)

o '
MassDOT 612048 xg%”g:‘\""l_'gg ERSTATE MAINTENANCE AND RELATED | g0 Liighway Project| Highway | State Highway Project|  State Highway Project Slal;rl:jlgz\lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,680,742 $16,680,742
Aseinet o
MassDOT 612049 |RANDOLPH-RESURFACING AND RELATED WORKON | state pighway Project|  Highway |State Highway Project| - State Highway Project S“"gr;.'_ggway 0 $0 $0 0 $0 9,466,800 $9,466,800)
BRAINTREE- WEYMOUTH- RESURFACING AND RELATED . . e . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 612050 WORK ON ROUTE 3 State Highway Project Hrigh)uay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Fiw $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,584,520 $8,584,520
CANTON- MILTON- RANDOLPH- INTERSTATE . : e " ) . : State Highway
MassDOT 612051 MAINTENANGE AND RELATED WORK ON 1-93 State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,407,700 $15,407,700
SALEM- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-01-024, JEFFERSON . . Rt . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 612075 AVENUE OVER PARALLEL STREET State Highway Project Hr|\gh.way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Projgct Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,239,040 $3,239,040
TOPSFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, T-06-013, PERKINS ) ’ Stee ) . ) ’ State Highway
MassDOT 612076 ROW OVER MILE BROOK State Highway Project H.-I.gh-wa}’ State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,258,119 $3,258,119
ASHLAND- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A-14-006, . § ST ¥ § . § State Highway
MassDOT 612099 [~EDAVILLE ROAD OVER SUDBURY RIVER State Highway Project H.-I.gh-wa}’ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,965,472 $3,965,472,
REVERE- IMPROVEMENTS AT BEACHMONT VETERANS ¥ § ST ¥ ) ¥ § State Highway
Revere 612100 ELEMENTARY (SRTS) State Highway Project Hr|lgh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,381 $338,381
BELLINGHAM- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-06-022, MAPLE N i Sl N § N i State Highway
MassDOT 612173 STREET OVER 1-495 State Highway Project Hrllghwa}/ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,249,535 $14,249,535
NATICK- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-03-010, SPEEN " § S . ) " § State Highway
MassDOT 612178 STREET OVER RR MBTA/CSX State Highway Project H’.l‘gh.way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,711,629 $6,711,629|
NEWTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, N-12-040, BOYLSTON . . Rt . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 612182 STREET OVER GREEN LINE D State Highway Project Hrigh)uay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Fiw $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,186,854 $15,186,854
REVERE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, R-05-015, REVERE . : e " ) . : State Highway
MassDOT 612184 BEACH PARKWAY OVER BROADWAY' State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,243,805 $20,243,805
BRAINTREE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-21-067, JW . . et . . . . State Highway
MassDOT 612196 |\ AHER HIGHWAY OVER MONATIQUOT RIVER State Highway Project Hr|\gh.way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Eior $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,876,518 $11,876,518
SUNMERVITEE- DRIDOE T IO, S=T7-Uo T, 1793 stite State Highway
MassDOT 612496  [(NB & SB) FROM ROUTE 28 TO TEMPLE STREET (PHASE | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $203,259,260 $203,259,260)
stinet ;
MassDOT 612499 [MEDFORD- SOUTH MEDFORD CONNECTOR BIKE PATH | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project S‘a'sr:j'g:l‘”ay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,903,741 $7,903,741
* BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-16-165, BLUE HILL ¥ § iy ¥ ) ¥ § State Highway
MassDOT 612519 AVENUE OVER RAILROAD State Highway Project Hr|lgh_way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,007,685 $36,007,685
tine ;
MassDOT 612523 |REVERE- STATE ROAD BEACHMONT CONNECTOR State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rl:jlgz\lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,095,005 $5,095,005
LYNN- TARGETED SAFETY AND MULTIMODAL - ) iy - - - ) State Highway
MassDOT 612599 IMPROVEMENTS (PLAYBOOK PRIORITY CORRIDORS) State Highway Project H’.l‘gh.way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,937,800 $8,937,800|
stite >
MassDOT 612607 [DANVERS- RAIL TRAIL WEST EXTENSION (PHASE 3) State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project sm;rl:j.g;way $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,288,600 $3,288,600
* CANTON- MILTON- ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION ON . : e " ) . : State Highway
MassDOT 612615 ROUTE 138, FROM ROYALL STREET TO DOLLAR LANE State Highway Project Hrlghyvay State Highway Project| State Highway Project e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,360,944 $18,360,944
DUSTUN= UEUR REFTACENVIENT, D= T0-U00, CAVIDRIDOE ) ) State N ) 3 B State Highway
MassDOT 612624 [STREET OVER I-90, INCLUDES PRESERVATION OF B-16- | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0)
B OICBRITIEFRESERVATORAS SRR P aroruy; stite e H’i v
MassDOT 612662 [ROUTE 1A OVER CHELSEA STREET/BREMEN STREET & | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project ijgm Y $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $3,000,000
BOSTON- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, B-16-053 (4T3), ) ) et ) ) ) ) State Highway
MassDOT 612663 |30 OOKLINE AVENUE OVER 1-90 & RAILROAD State Highway Project H.-I.gh-wa}’ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $750,000 $750,000
BUSTUN-DRUGT T TTOTN, D= T0= 179, RUSTIIV stine State Highway
MassDOT 612664 [STREET OVER 1-93 AND B-16-281, -93 UPPERILOWER | State Highway Project| Highway |State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500,400 $3,500,400
== stinet :
MassDOT 612804 ([?Si[;_';’;""' IMPROVEMENTS AT AVERY ELEMENTARY | gic Highway Project | Highway | State Highway Project| State Highway Project Slal;rl:jlgz\lway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,686,569 $1,686,569
Aseinet o
MassDOT 612816 ggggg'["(“;%’g;’ ROVEMENTS AT WILLIAM H. LINCOLN | gi.0 tiighway Project| Highway | State Highway Project|  State Highway Project S“"gr;.'_ggway 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $919,360 $919,360)
CHELSEA- IMPROVEMENTS AT MARY C. BURKE . . e . § . . State Highway
MassDOT 612884 ELEMENTARY (SRTS) State Highway Project Hrigh)uay State Highway Project| State Highway Project Fiw $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,677,581 $1,677,581
stite >
MassDOT 612889 (SS";’:%?N‘ COTTAGE STREET SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS | 5410 jighway Project| Highway |State Highway Project|  State Highway Project S‘a‘sr':j'g:tway $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1,553,384 1,553,384
FRAMINGHAM- IMPROVEMENTS AT HARMONY GROVE . . r_‘“““‘ . . . . State Highway
MassDOT 612894 | EVENTARY SCHOOL (SRTS) State Highway Project Hr|\gh.way State Highway Project| State Highway Project Eioe $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,420,810 $1,420,810)
y
Newton $12125 |NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 Icc 53 2021-2023 Connections: $152,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0, $152,000/
FRAMINGHAM-HIGH RISK AT-GRADE RAILROAD . § St ¥ § . § State Hig‘hway
MassDOT $12640 | -05SSING COUNTERMEASURES ON ROUTE 126 State Highway Project H.-I.gh-wa}’ State Highway Project| State Highway Project Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500,000 $3,500,000
{ I I 2% I 25 7| srisbezars
Projects In red text were identried as being NIgn risk Tor not meeting their adverisement date at Fepruary 20271 11F readines Total Available Reaional Hiahwav Taraet Funds = $128,950,081 I $130,647.095 I $128.427,689 I $125,285,687 I $155,132,14 052,
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near-term issue resolution occurs. Total AVAILABLE Regional Highway Target Funds (2024-28 $128,950,081 $130,647,095 $128,427,689 N/A
Curren Propose urrent ropose urrent ropose urrent roposei urren ropose ropose
Ingica;es an in_craase ra nota O rammre a '!'ona \wa o arget Funds: — 50 50
Indicates a proie Il Il
" ercent Unprogramme: o 100.0%I 10.4%] .0%) 3.0%I .0%! 1.7% 100.0%I o 100.0%I 00.0%

Indicates a oroject
Indicates a proiect is

LKI1P Goal
s 45
I 3U
INI 13
BIP 5
1Y 5

(o9
Iotal allocated
Remaining

FFYs 2021-25 TIP FundingAllocations by LRTP Investment Program (Final Scenario)

cs

MI INT B/P

Investment program

W LRTP Goal M Series2

™

cc

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$152,000

$0

327120

$16,680,742

$9,466,800

$8,584,520

$15,407,700

$3,239,040

$3,258,119

$3,965,472

$338,381

$14,249,535

$6,711,629

$15,186,854|

$20,243,805|

$11,876,518

$203,259,260

$7,903,741

$36,007,685

$5,095,005

$8,937,800

$3,288,600

$18,360,944|

$0

$3,000,000

$750,000

$3,500,400

$1,686,569

$919,360

$1,677,581

$1,553,384,

$1,420,810

$0

$3,500,000

Page 3



MassDOT and MBTA Projects



Recommende Project Project ID Project Name Municipality MAPC 2024 [ 2025 ] 2026 [ 2027 [ 2028 Request from MPO Currently
No - Project
_ ; previously
2024  |Acton S12122 |Acton - Parking Acton  |MAGIC $15,000 $15,000] programmed but
Management System dropped off FFY22-
26 TIP.
Boston - Bridge
Rehabilitation, B-16-
052, Bowker Overpass
over Mass Pike, Yes, in TIP with
2024 MassDOT 606496 MBTA/CSX, & Ipswich Boston ICC $59,000,000 $59,000,000 ?Ltjitstlghway
Street and Ramps
(BINS 4FD, 4FG, 4FE,
4FF &4FJ)
Massachusetts Avenue ) )
2024  |MBTA TBD  |Station Accessibility Boston  [ICC $35,400,000 $35,400,000| 0 77 olect notin
Improvements
Jackson Square Station o - Proi )
2024  |MBTA TBD  |Accessibility Boston  [ICC $21,000,000 $21,000,000 (275 0t "t
Improvements
Rail Transformation -
Early Action Items:
Reading Station Turn Reading, No - Project not in
2024 MBTA TBD Track and Wilbur Woburn NSPC $11,200,000 $11,200,000 MBTA CIP
Interlocking Siding
Improvements
Yes, in TIP, but
2024  |MBTA TBD f;’r']‘émpbh”:s’:"ze”“e BUS |poston  |IcC $9,400,000 $9,400,000|addiional funding
not in MBTA CIP.
Chelsea - Targeted ) )
Yes, in TIP with
Safety Improvements State Highway
and Related Work on Funds. The project
2025 MassDOT 609532 Broadway (Wiliams Chelsea |ICC $6,315,013 $6,315,013 was scored by MPO
Street to City Hall e,
Avenue) )
Medford - Shared Use
: Yes, in TIP with
2025 |MassDOT  |e119g2 |Path Connectionatthe |y\oqe0g  ficc $4,385,416 $4,385,416|state Highway
Route 28/Wellington Funds
Underpass
. f Yes, in TIP with
2025 |MassDOT 610680 E:tt:k' Lake Cochituate|\ ik [MWRC $3,296,494 $3,296,494 [state Highway
Funds
Revere - State Road Yes, in TIP with
2026 MassDOT 612523 Revere ICC $5,015,827 $5,015,827 |state Highway

Beachmont Connector

Funds




2026

2027

2027

2028

2026

2027

2027

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT (on
behalf of
DCR)

MassDOT

MassDOT

MassDOT

611974

613121

612499

613164

612496

610660

606728

Medford - Intersection
Improvements at Main
Street/South Street,
Main Street/Mystic
Valley Parkway Ramps,
and Main Street/Mystic
Avenue

Everett- Targeted Multi-
Modal and Safety
Improvements on Route
16

Medford - South
Medford Connector Bike
Path

Boston-Milton- New
Bridge and Shared Use
Path Construction over
Neponset River at
Osceola Street

Somerville - Bridge
Preservation, S-17-031,
1-93 (NB &SB) from
Route 28 to Temple
Street (Phase 2)

Sudbury-Wayland -
Mass Central Rail Trail
(MCRT)

Boston - Bridge
Replacement B-16-365,
Storrow Drive over
Bowker Ramps

Medford

Everett

Medford

Milton

Somerville

Sudbury,
Wayland

Boston

ICC

ICC

ICC

ICC/TRIC

ICC

MAGIC, MWRC

ICC

$7,870,500

$175,000,000

$4,684,750

$7,903,743

$4,061,413

$120,000,000

$4,597,650

$7,870,500

$4,684,750.00

$7,903,743.00

$4,597,650.00

$175,000,000.50

$4,061,413

$120,000,000

Yes, in TIP with
State Highway
Funds

No, not in TIP.

Yes, in TIP with
State Highway
Funds

No, notin TIP.

Yes, in TIP with
State Highway
Funds

Yes, in TIP with
State Highway
Funds

Yes, in TIP with
State Highway
Funds

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC =

Other abbreviations: MassDOT = Massachusetts Department of Transportation. MBTA = Massachusetts




Scenario 4 - Fiscal Sustainability



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Ti

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Proponent(s)| TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT MAPC Evaluatio | Programmed Design Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- | Current Program Cost Cost Change Proposed Total
P ) District |Subregion| n Score Year(s) Status FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 FFY 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028  Target Funds (FFYs 2023-28) 9 Cost (all FYs)
DUSTUN-TVIFrMNUVENVNICENTS UNDUTLSTUIN STIRELCT, 250/ R o~
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 IcC 60 2023 RS $8,665,052 $0 $0  $8,664,240 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052 $812 $8,664,240
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 MAGIC 38 2024 100% Received $3,992,645  $5,164,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,171,730) $5,164,375
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING o
Ashland 608436 IMPROVEMENTS ON CHERRY STREET 3 MWRC 38 2024 25% Comments $1,222,315 $0 $0  $1,222,315 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 ($0) $1,222,315
. IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON o .
Ipswich 605743 CENTRAL & SOUTH MAIN STREETS 4 NSTF 48 2024 25% Received $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,702,076 $0 $0 $5,490,888] ($211,188) $5,702,076
Peabody 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 NSTF 34 2024 75% Received $3,922,122  $7,524,204 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122| ($3,602,082) $7,524,204
Lynn 609252 |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 ICC 66 2024 Approved $17,602,000 $0 $0 $18,941,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000] ($1,339,000) $18,941,000
CUNMASOCT- SUIMUATE- CURNIDUNTVIFRUVENICINTOS
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 SSC 37 2024 100% Complete |  $12,509,786  $15,496,957 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($2,987,171) $15,496,957
MassDOT 603739 \:\LRSE&ggM ORI (@1 (M= e HAIelin S 5 SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments |  $15,587,884  $20,117,638 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($4,529,754) $20,117,638
NEVVTUN=- VWWESTUN- DRNTDGCE RETTADICTTATIUIN, IN=TZ=
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 ICC N/A 2024 25% Received | $22,725,820 $21,851,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $874,070 $21,851,750
ﬂl‘L’l'_Drb-Rll_‘.ll:lﬂlTlleR:DEs nL‘}III‘TrI')\E\/UI‘IO TROUCTIUN AT RUUTCE
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $1,555,200  $1,902,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200] ($346,800) $1,902,000
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF .
Peabody 610544 INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY AT I-95 AND ROUTE 1 4 NSTF 58 2025 25% Received $0 $6,334,200 $15,170,319 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200] ($8,836,119) $15,170,319
VWUDURN- MUADVVAT AND TNTEROSCECTTUINY
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 NSPC 75 2025 Approved $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0  $16,095,000 $0 $0 $15,530,400] ($564,600) $16,095,000
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 ICC 54 2025 Approved $0 $10,168,416 $10,143,200 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $25,216 $10,143,200
TMINOTTANTE TVIFRUVEVIECN TS UN ROUTE OA T RUNTUTTS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 SSC 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $15,596,550 $14,441,250 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550] $1,155,300 $14,441,250
MILFORIZ')-DRCI\EFI-JABAI[Il?fﬁBEIESNTrR\6UE1%D1%,EFROM ROUTE o
MassDOT 608045 109 TO BEAVER STREET 3 SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,035,371 $0 $0 $10,119,616] $1,084,245 $9,035,371
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT . )
Belmont 609204 OF THE MCRT (PHASE ) 4 ICC 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $21,034,382  $19,711,298 $0 $0 $21,034,382| $1,323,084 $19,711,298
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $13,977,600  $13,123,026 $0 $0 $13,977,600 $854,574 $13,123,026
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON 25% Received
Weston 608940 POST ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 MWRC 50.6 2026 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,023,429 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $657,901 $2,023,429
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 MWRC 49.2 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $17,028,272  $15,203,814 $0 $0 $17,028,272| $1,824,458 $15,203,814
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 NSTF 66.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 $0 $8,624,000 $0 $8,932,000 $308,000 $8,624,000
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 ICC 72.2 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $35,000,000f $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 | HHHHHHHHHHHE $65,000,000
Lynn 609246 I{Z)(;I)N REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 ICC 74.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000f $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000|#HHHHHHHHHHE $35,000,000
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 ICC 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812] $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 RECONSTRUCTION 6 ICC 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton S12125 |[NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 ICC 53 2021-2023 N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MWRTA | s12701 [MIRTA BATCHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MWRC 59 2023-2025 NA $149,425  $149.425|  $150,488  $150,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MAGIC 57 2023-2025 N/A $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham S$12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 NSPC 72 2023-2025 N/A $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA S12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 N/A $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton S12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 ICC 87 2023-2025 N/A $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown S12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 ICC 78 2023-2025 N/A $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Watertown 607777 WIS IR RIS L RINIFRT A 6 ICC 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174] ($653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton S12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 TRIC 51 2023-24 N/A $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF RUTHERFORD 25% Received
Boston 606226 AVENUE, FROM CITY SQUARE TO SULLIVAN SQUARE 6 ICC 59 2028 $0 $0| $32,783,959 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0 $99,783,959| $66,283,959 $33,500,000
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN .
MassDOT 608051 STREET), FROM ROUTE 62 TO THE WOBURN C.L. 4 NSPC 59 2025-26 75% Comments $0 $0] $24,644,177 $22,818,682 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,644,177] $1,825,495 $22,818,682
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS @ ROUTE 25% Received
Norwood 605857 1 & UNIVERSITY AVENUE/EVERETT STREET 5 TRIC 59 2026 $0 $0|] $9,000,000 $0| $15,837,870 $9,000,000 $0 $17,573,400 $0 $24,837,870| ($1,735,530) $26,573,400
Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Reg|ZnW|d N/A 2025-2028 | Administrative $0 $0] $6,500,000 $3,500,000] $6,500,000 $6,500,000] $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000] ($3,500,000) $23,000,000

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

Regionwid

FFYs 2024-2028

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide o N/A 2025-28 N/A $641,495 $0] $1,075,304  $1,075,304| $2,500,000 $2,500,000) $2,500,000  $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799| ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
$0 $140,000 $0 $132,500 $0 $107,977 $0 $0 $0| ($380,477) $380,477
$0 $297,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] ($297,800) $297,800
$0 $29,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($29,600) $29,600
$0 $118,643 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] ($118,643) $118,643
$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($10,000) $10,000
$0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($22,500) $22,500

S12705 [LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II 2023-2024 $13,600,000| $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
S$12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT REMOVED $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0] ($6,690,043) $6,690,043
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,047,306 $0 B $19,047,306
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 SOttt $16,581,200
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $4,337,613 $0 $0 $0| ($4,337,613) $4,337,613
$0 $0 $0 $0  $15,400,000 $0 $0 $0 SO sttt $15,400,000
Acton S12122 |ACTON PARKING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 3] MAGIC 29 2024 Approved $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($15,000) $15,000
MBTA TBD fagggsg\ngU%RE STATION ACCESSIBILITY N/A ICC N/A 2024-2025 N/A $0  $8,000,000 $0 $13,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 SOttt $21,000,000
MBTA TBD [ R o i s TS~ N/A NSPC N/A 2024 NA $0 $11,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 O $11,200,000
MBTA TBD COLUMBUS AVE BUS LANE PHASE Il N/A ICC N/A 2024 N/A $0 $9,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] ($9,400,000) $9,400,000
CTPS TBD |BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide Regignwid N/A 2025-2028 | Administrative $0 $0 $0  $2,500,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0  $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0] ($5,500,000) $5,500,000
cTPS TBD |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide Regig“‘”id N/A 2025 P $0 $0 $0  $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $o0| ($1,500,000) $1,500,000
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement —
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near- Total Available Regional
Indicates an increase In project cost (> $500,000 or 20% of praject cost) :;lgzh:\_l;g -'II_'IaPr)g:]et Funds $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 HEHHEHEHES |
Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed $117,059,590| $118,341,220| $124,612,902| $116,435,507]|$123,179,070| $115,401,990|$128,586,581| $122,611,988| $144,442,549| $617,233,254
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target $13,587,505| $12,305,875]  $3,814,787| $11,992,182] $2,106,617 $9,883,697| $26,545,561| $32,520,154] $13,609,626] $80,311,534
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 9.4% 3.0% 9.3% 1.7% 7.9% 17.1% 21.0% 8.6% 11.5%
Indicates a project that has seen significant adjustment or is new to scenarios from the
RAIIEEIRERR programs: s = Bicycie ana Fedestran. L = LOMMUNY LONNECHONS. L = LOMpISte SIreets. i = INterseciion IMProvements. i = Major

Infractriictura

e U ¢ e g i e W ) St g e S i S w i e i e st i £ U ] e e b r e s e A s e e s A
= MetroWest Regional Collaborative. NSPC = North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP =

e v s ae— e+ rrsa s e vt s g wr s ries e

it oh o e ot e o g e e et e
PRC = MassDOT's Project Review Committee. PS&E = Plans, Specifications, and EStimates. R1 = resubmission. TRD = TIP Readiness Days. NewMo = Newton

Page 2



Scenario 5 - Performance



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Ti

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Proponent(s)| TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT MAPC Evaluatio | Programmed Design Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- CurrergoPsrtogram Cost Change Proposed Total
P ! District |Subregion| n Score Year(s) Status FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 | FFY 2026 FFY 2026 FFY 2027  FFY 2027 FFY 2028  Target Funds (FFYs 2023.28) 9 Cost (all FYs)
DUSTUN-TVIFrMNUVENVIENTOS UINWDUTLOSTUIN OSTIRELCT, 25"7 R el
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 IcC 60 2023 ot $8,665,052 $0 $0  $8,664,240 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052 $812 $8,664,240
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 MAGIC 38 2024 100% Received | $3,992,645  $5,164,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,171,730) $5,164,375
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING )
Ashland BUEHEE | e e e e 3 MWRC 38 2024 25% Comments | $1,222,315 $0 $0  $1,222,315 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 ($0) $1,222,315
i IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON . i
Ipswich BT | o 5 EE U TR ETEETE 4 NSTF 48 2024 25% Received $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,702,076 $0 $0 $5,490,888] (3211,188) $5,702,076
Peabody | 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 NSTF 34 2024 75% Received $3,922,122  $7,524,204 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122| ($3,602,082) $7,524,204
Lynn 609252 [LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 ICC 66 2024 Approved $17,602,000 $0 $0  $18,941,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000] ($1,339,000) $18,941,000
CUTNMASOCT- SUIMTUATE- CURRIDUNRNTVIFRUVENICINT O
MassDOT | 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 SsC 37 2024 100% Complete |  $12,509,786  $15,496,957 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($2,987,171) $15,496,957
MassDOT | 603739 \:\’ARFEX‘“TA';QM' CONAREBICIN @i RO IS e Soln= 5 SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments |  $15,587,884  $20,117,638 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($4,529,754) $20,117,638
WNEVVTUN= VZWWESTUIN- DRIDOCCE RCTTADICTTATTIUIN, IN=TZ=
MassDOT | 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 ICC N/A 2024 25% Received | $22,725,820 $21,851,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $874,070 $21,851,750
ﬂl‘\lJ'TD'—\IJRII_‘.lL_ IRIT.IL_\R:)ES nb’l":?\E\JUNO TRUCTITON AT ROUUTC
MassDOT | 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $1,555,200  $1,902,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200] ($346,800) $1,902,000
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF .
Peabody | 610544 [ e e 4 NSTF 53 2025 25% Received $0 $6,334,200 $15,170,319 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200| ($8,836,119) $15,170,319
VWODUNRIN-NUADVVAT AND TINTEIRSCCTTOY
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 NSPC 75 2025 Approved $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0  $16,095,000 $0 $0 $15,530,400|  ($564,600) $16,095,000
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 ICC 54 2025 Approved $0 $10,168,416  $10,143,200 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $25,216 $10,143,200
TIIMINGTTANT= TVIF RO VEVIEN TS UN ROUOUTE OA T RUNVNTOUTTS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 Ssc 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $15,596,550  $14,441,250 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550| $1,155,300 $14,441,250
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE .
MassDOT | 608045 | 0" o\ en STREET 3 SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,035,371 $0 $0 $10,119,616] $1,084,245 $9,035,371
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT . _
Belmont 609204 | -V E Rt (PHASE 1) 4 ICC 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $21,034,382  $19,711,298 $0 $0 $21,034,382] $1,323,084 $19,711,298
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $13,977,600  $13,123,026 $0 $0 $13,977,600 $854,574 $13,123,026
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON 25% Received
Weston 608940 | LSt ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 MWRC 50.6 2026 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,023,429 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $657,901 $2,023,429
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 MWRC 49.2 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $17,028,272  $15,203,814 $0 $0 $17,028,272| $1,824,458 $15,203,814
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 NSTF 66.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 $0|  $8,624,000 $0 $8,932,000 $308,000 $8,624,000
MassDOT | 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 IcC 72.2 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $35,000,000] $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 |ttt $65,000,000
Lynn 609246 ';g;')N REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 IcC 74.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000| $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 |ttt $35,000,000
Brookline | 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 ICC 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $25,888,631 $0 $30,030,812| $4,142,181 $25,888,631
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 |2 CONSTRUCTION 6 ICC 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton $12125 |[NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 ICC 53 2021-2023 N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MWRTA | $12701 "E’%%AS%AJ CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MWRC 59 2023-2025 NIA $149,425  $149.425|  $159,488  $150,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART $12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MAGIC 57 2023-2025 N/A $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham | $12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 NSPC 72 2023-2025 N/A $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA $12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 N/A $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 IcCC 87 2023-2025 NIA $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown | S12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 IcC 78 2023-2025 NIA $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
teia | G | AR R A A SOOI RN A B 6 ICC 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174]  (3653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton $12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 TRIC 51 2023-24 N/A $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF RUTHERFORD 25% Received
Boston 606226 | \UENUE. FROM CITY SQUARE TO SULLIVAN SQUARE 6 Icc 59 2028 $0 $0| $32,783,959 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0 $99,783,959| $66,283,959 $33,500,000
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN .
MassDOT | 608051 STREET), FROM ROUTE 62 TO THE WOBURN C.L. 4 NSPC 59 2025-26 | 75% Comments $0 $0| $24,644,177 $22,818,682 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,644,177| $1,825,495 $22,818,682
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS @ ROUTE 25% Received
Norwood e e e E e 5 TRIC 55 2026 $0 $0| $9,000,000 $0| $15,837,870 $9,000,000 $0| $17,573,400 $0 $24,837,870| ($1,735,530) $26,573,400
Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Reg'g"‘”'d N/A 2025-2028 | Administrative $0 $0| $6,500,000  $6,500,000] $6,500,000 $6,500,000] $6,500,000  $6,500,000]  $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000] ($6,500,000) $26,000,000

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide Regignwid N/A 2025-28 N/A $641,495 $0| $1,075,304  $1,075,304] $2,500,000 $2,500,000] $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799| ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
$0 $140,000 $0 $132,500 $0 $107,977 $0 $0 $0] ($380,477) $380,477
$0 $297,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($297,800) $297,800
$0 $29,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($29,600) $29,600
$0 $118,643 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($118,643) $118,643
$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($10,000) $10,000
$0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($22,500) $22,500
$0 $1,020,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] ($1,020,000) $1,020,000
$0 $352,575 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($352,575) $352,575

S12705 [LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il 2023-2024 $13,600,000| $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
S$12706 [FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT REMOVED $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0| ($6,690,043) $6,690,043
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,047,306 $0 SOttt $19,047,306
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $O|iuupnnittttiy $16,581,200
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $4,337,613 $0 $0 $0| ($4,337,613) $4,337,613
$0 $0 $0 $0  $15,400,000 $0 $0 $0 SO|runnntntt $15,400,000
Acton S12122 [ACTON PARKING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 3 MAGIC 29 2024 Approved $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($15,000) $15,000
MassDOT | 613121 ﬁ;’ggggg&?\ﬁ%ﬂﬁ%gﬁ#gmoDA" DAY 4 icc N/A 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0  $4,684,750 $0 $0 $0| (54,684,750 $4,684,750
CTICLOTA- TANULE TED SATFE T T TV RO VENVIENTS AIND
MassDOT 609532 |RELATED WORK ON BROADWAY, FROM WILLIAMS 4 ICC N/A 2025 25% Received $0 $0 $6,315,013 $0 $0 $0 $6,557,898 $6,557,898| ($6,315,013) $12,872,911
MassDOT | 606728 |SOSTON BRIDGE REFLACETIENT B-16-305-STORROW 4 Icc N/A 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $15,000,000 $0 $116,058,000 $116,058,000¢ssttit $131,058,000
MBTA TBD ﬁagggegnngU%RE STATION ACCESSIBILITY N/A ICC N/A 2024 N/A $0 $11,000,000 $0 $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $O|nunnnntiit $21,000,000
MBTA TBD EII-E\:L_D-II-SQ\‘SS'I;?FTO'\?\IA;:\?I;\‘ Wﬁgﬁglﬁggﬁggzmg ) N/A NSPC N/A 2024 N/A $0 $11,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $O|nunnnttttt $11,200,000
MBTA TBD |COLUMBUS AVE BUS LANE PHASE I N/A ICC N/A 2024 N/A $0 $9,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] ($9,400,000) $9,400,000
CTPS TBD |BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide Regi:nwid N/A 2025-2028 Administrative $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0  $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0] ($6,000,000) $6,000,000
CTPS TBD  |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide Regig”‘”id N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0 $0  $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($1,500,000) $1,500,000
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near- Total Available Regional
Indicates an increase in project cast (> $500,000 or 20% of projeat cost) :-Izlgzh:v;g:ll_'ﬁ:)get Funds $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 HiHHEHEHHE |
Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed $117,059,590| $122,713,795] $124,612,902| $121,250,520/$123,179,070| $115,401,990|$128,586,581| $140,190,102| $145,442,549| $644,998,957
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target $13,587,505| $7,933,300] $3,814,787| $7,177,169] $2,106,617 $9,883,697| $26,545,561| $14,942,040] $12,609,626| $52,545,831
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 6.1% 3.0% 5.6% 1.7% 7.9% 17.1% 9.6% 8.0% 7.5%
Indicates a project that has seen significant adjustment or is new to scenarios from the
March 16th MPO Board Meeting.
I VaStioe: programs: s = sicycie ana FegesITaN. LL = LOMMUNTY LONNECIONS. L = LOMPpIEte SITEets. i = INTersecton Improvements. i = major

Infractriictiira

s e g i e ) et St S iiur S e v i ea e i ¢ T ) e EE e A Ut e e e e es A
= MetroWest Regional Collaborative. NSPC = North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP =

PRC = MassDOT's Project Review Committee. PS&E = Plans, Specifications, and EStimates. R1 = resubmission. TRD = TIP Readiness Days. NewMo = Newton

Page 2



Scenario 1 - Project Readiness
(BACKUP)



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT 2116123

Proponent(s)| TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT|Investmen | MAPC Evaluatio | Programmed Design Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- | Current Program Cost Cost Change Proposed Total
P d District |t Category | Subregion| n Score Year(s) Status FFY 2023 FFY 2023 FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 FFY 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Target Funds (FFYs 2023-28) 9 Cost (all FYs)
Acton $12702 .BFEJELE PARKING ALONG THE BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL 3 cc MAGIC 58 2023 N/A $8,017 $8,017 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,017 $0 $8,017
Framingham | 608889 FRAMINGHAM- TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT 3 1] MWRC 4 2023 PSE $2,484,704 $2,576,265 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,484,704 ($91,561) $2,576,265

EDGELL ROAD AT CENTRAL STREET

mq WILMINGTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT :
Wilmington | 609253 LOWELL STREET (ROUTE 129) AND WOBURN STREET 4 Il NSPC 53 2023 Final $6,441,358  $7,031,311 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,441,358| ($589,953) $7,031,311

Peabody 608933 |PEABODY- REHABILITATION OF CENTRAL STREET 4 Cs NSTF 61 2023 75% $15,219,860 $15,396,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,219,860 ($177,028) $15,396,888
Beverly 608348 |BEVERLY- RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE STREET 4 Cs NSTF 66 2023 75% $8,839,401 $9,590,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,755,531 $12,594,932| ($751,106) $13,346,038
Medford $12696 |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 cc ICC 78 2023 0% $145,821 $145,821 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,821 $0 $145,821
Salem S$12698 |BLUEBIKES SYSTEM EXPANSION 4 cc NSTF 77 2023 0% $119,629 $119,629 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,629 $0 $119,629
Belmont $12704 |CHENERY MIDDLE SCHOOL BICYCLE PARKING 4 cc ICC 49.75 2023 0% $8,289 $8,289 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,289 $0 $8,289
NUNRVWUUD= TN TERSEG TTUN TVFRUVENVEN TS AT RUUTE
Norwood 606130 |1A & UPLAND ROAD/WASHINGTON STREET & 5 ] TRIC 47 2023 PS&E $7,952,280  $8,313,713 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,952,280| ($361,433) $8,313,713
BROSRM T ES FHAN' PR STEME o Arons
Dedham 607899 |BUSSEY STREET, INCLUDING SUPERSTRUCTURE 6 Cs TRIC 35 2023 Final $6,130,676  $6,130,676 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,165,266 $8,295,942 $0 $8,295,942
AP rAREMERECORSRESHSR R REAT EEWERr
Winthrop 607244 |ALONG WINTHROP STREET & REVERE STREET 6 Cs ICC 54 2023 75% $6,779,797  $6,966,825 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,779,797| ($187,028) $6,966,825
568 R I rovEvENTS UN DUTESTON S TREE TS
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 cs ICC 60 2023 25% $0 $0| $8,665,052 $0 $0  $8,665,052 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052 $0 $8,665,052
Quincy 608707 |QUINCY- RECONSTRUCTION OF SEA STREET 6 Cs ICC 40 2023 100% $12,166,638 $12,574,637 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,166,638| ($407,999) $12,574,637
Cambridge | S12695 EI)_(LFJ’E’E\’:‘ISKFOSI\ISTATION REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 6 cc ICC 78 2023 0% $349,608 $349,608 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $349,608 $0 $349,608
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 Cs MAGIC 38 2024 100% $0 $3,992,645  $5,370,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,378,305) $5,370,950
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING 0
Ashland 608436 IMPROVEMENTS ON CHERRY STREET 3 Ccs MWRC 38 2024 25% $0 $1,222,315 $0 $0  $1,222,315 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315| $0 $1,222,315
: IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON 0
Ipswich 605743 CENTRAL & SOUTH MAIN STREETS 4 Cs NSTF 48 2024 25% $0 $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,490,888 $0 $0 $5,490,888 $0 $5,490,888
Peabody 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 BP NSTF 34 2024 75% $0 $3,922,122  $5,221,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122| ($1,299,428) $5,221,550
Lynn 609252 |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 Cs ICC 66 2024 Approved $0 $17,602,000 $0 $0  $19,698,640 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000{ ($2,096,640) $19,698,640
CUNMASSCET- SUIMTUATE: CURRIDUNTVIFRUVENVIEINTS
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 Cs SSC 37 2024 100% $0 $12,509,786 $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($5,102,049) $17,611,835
[ODALITE 2A\ COAM DECALIMAAN OTOCCT TA LICAMD
MassDOT 603739 \:\LRSXEEQM_ CONSIRUGHIER O (ROUE HERRGUIE 5 MI SWAP 55 2024 75% $0 $15,587,884  $20,922,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($5,334,460) $20,922,344
WEVVTUN= WWESTUN- DRNTDGOE RETTADICTTATTUIN, TN=TZ=
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 Ccs ICC N/A 2024 75% $0 $22,725,820 $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0 $22,725,820
MBTA $12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 ™ ICC N/A 2024 0% $0 $6,400,000  $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000 $0 $6,400,000
TUDUN= TN TERSEG TTUN RECUNS TRUG TTUN AT RUUTE
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 I NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $0 $1,555,200  $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600 $1,497,600
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF o
Peabody 610544 INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY AT 1-95 AND ROUTE 1 4 BP NSTF 53 2025 25% $0 $0 $6,334,200  $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $234,600 $6,099,600
TWUDUNRIN= RUADVVAT AND TNTERSEG TTUN
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 CcS NSPC 75 2025 Approved $0 $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0  $14,955,200 $0 $0 $15,530,400 $575,200 $14,955,200
[AAAIN OTDCCTY WWIAIM OTOECT NI CAGANT OTOCCT AMD
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 Cs ICC 54 2025 Approved $0 $0 $10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $376,608 $9,791,808
TIMINOTTANVE TVIFIRMOVEVIEN TS UN RUUTE SATRUNTOUTTS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 Cs SSC 57 2025 25% $0 $0 $15,596,550 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550 $577,650 $15,018,900
DATADV. DAAKI AN OTDCCT TA ACADAE
MassDOT 608045 MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE 3 Cs SWAP 50 2026 25% $0 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $361,415 $9,758,201

109 TO BEAVER STREET
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT

Beimont | 609204 |BC- MO COVEILINTY 4 BP Icc 64.6 2026 25% $0 $0 $0 $21,034382  $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382| 751,228 $20,283,154
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 CS NSTF 67.8 2026 25% $0 $0 $0 $13,977,600 $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600 ($195,268) $14,172,868
Weston | 608940 [}/=ST gg:g‘{ggﬁEETZ'S"L'TMV'\’,EE’LVE'ES'\CET;SSSION 6 I MWRC | 506 2026 25% $0 $0 $0 $2,681,330  $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330]  $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston | 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 cs MWRC | 49.2 2026 25% $0 $0 $0 $17,028,272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028.272]  $608,153 $16,420,119
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 BP NSTE | 664 2027 Ao $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 0|  $8,624,000 $0 $8,032,000]  $308,000 $8,624,000
MassDOT | 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 Mi icc 722 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $20,000,000| $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 s $50,000,000
Lynn 609246 '1'2)(;\‘)“' REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE | cs icc 749 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000] $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 s $35,000,000
Brookline | 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET| 6 cs Icc 624 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812  $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812| $1,035,545 $28,995,267
Chelsea | 611983 |CHECSEA PARK STREET & PEARL STREET 6 cs icc 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769  $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,760|  $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton | $12125 |NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 cc Icc 53 20212023 0% $152,000  $152,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MBTA | 12705 |LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Ii 4 ™ icc NA | 2023-2024 0% $34,500,000 $34,500,000 $13,600,000 $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
MWRTA | 12701 MR A CATCHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MWRC 59 2023-2025 0% $141,250  $141,250| 149,425  $140425| 150488  $150.488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART | S12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MAGIC 57 2023-2025 0% $479,066  $470,066|  $430354  $430354] 406,641  $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham | 12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 cc NSPC 72 2023-2025 0% $330189  $330,189|  $261439  $261430|  $205189  $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817

CATA §12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 cC NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 0% $333,450 $333,450 $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 20242028 Transportation Improvement Program Readiness Scenario DRAFT

Newton $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc IcC 87 2023-2025 0% $412,665 $41 z,eesl $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574
Watertown | $12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc IcC 78 2023-2025 0% $437,825 $437,825| $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198
Wt || G || ERIOINE R NEIUMAIOR O1F RIOLr AUSURY 6 cs icc 75 2023-24 75% | $24,405,006 $24,405,096| $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174

STREET (ROUTE 16)

Canton S12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 cc TRIC 51 2023-24 0% $177,177 $177,177 $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719

Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Re%ign‘”i cc Regizn‘”id N/A 2024-27 0% $0 $641,495 $641,495|  $1,075,304  $1,075,304| $2,500,000 $2,500,000| $2,500,000  $2,500,000]  $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799
BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF RUTHERFORD 25%

Boston 606226 AVENUE, FROM CITY SQUARE TO SULLIVAN SQUARE 6 Mi IcC 59 2025-2027 | oo S RY $0 $0 $32,783,959 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0| $33,500,000 $0 $99,783,959
WILMINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 38 (MAIN 75%

MassDOT | 608051 STREET), FROM ROUTE 62 TO THE WOBURN C.L. 4 cs NSPC 59 2025-26 Comments $0 $0 $24,644,177  $23,731,429 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,644,177
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS @ ROUTE 25%

Norwood 605857 |12 INIVERSITY AVENUE/EVERETT STREET 5 Il TRIC 55 202526 |pocoted R $0 $0 $9,000,000 $0| $15,837,870 $9,000,000 $0  $15,837,870) $0 $24,837,870

Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Re%‘:”"‘" ™ Reg";“"‘”d N/A 2025-27 0% $0 $0 $6,500,000  $6,500,000| $6,500,000  $6,500,000| $6,500,000  $6,500,000]  $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000
FRAMINGHAM- CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 126 | 7o
MassDOT | 607904 (HOLLIS STREET) OVER WAUSHAKUM POND BROOK Highway cs MWRC N/A N/A N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MassDOT | 613121 |EVERETT. TARGETED SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON Mgy | 0 icc NIA NIA Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
NORWOOD- INTERSECTION & SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS )
MassDOT | 608052 |,T /g 1 (PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY) & MORSE STREET Highway Il TRIC N/A N/A NTP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
DCR 609290 |POND PARKWAY/GERRYS LANDING ROAD, FROM Highway I Icc N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
BESTOGRRER RN SYEHMS AR RS zoo oA =TT Rstite*
MassDOT | 610650 |IMPROVEMENTS, FROM WASHINGTON STREET TO Highway Il Icc N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
AnaRTC Aveawe Papint
h QUINCY- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT WILLARD e 25%
ey 610823 | STREET AND RICCIUTI DRIVE IRl L lge R R Received R1 £ £ £ $o $o $0 %0
DDA TN TERSEG TTOTN AND T EDES TITAT Astine
MassDOT | 611959 |IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 1, ROUTE 1A, AND ELM Highway Il TRIC N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
eTncer Papinat
NEWTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 16]  ~ <™
MassDOT | 612613 |0’ INOBEQUIN ROAD Hrl‘gh_wa‘y Il IcC N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MILTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 138 | %
MassDOT | 612616 |\ o Eonni EF ROAD Highway Il ICC/TRIC N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MassDOT | 613099 |BOSTON- SLOPE STABILIZATION ON I-93 Highway cs IcC N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
WELLESLEY- DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG ROUTE| _ St
MassDOT | 613154 |o'o - e Bo 00K GULVERT Hrl,gh.wa‘y cs MWRC N/A N/A Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
olaie
MassDOT | 613164 |BOSTON NEPONSET BRIDGE AT OSCEOLA STREET Highway cs Icc N/A N/A N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near- Total Available Regional
Indicates an increase in project cost (> $500,000 or 20% of project cost) gg;:_v;g _‘II_‘IaPr)g_let Funds $128,950,081 $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 # #
Indicates a project was recommended to move out to a later TIP year Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed $128,014,796| $130,580,904| $117,059,590| $97,846,748| $124,612,902| $94,725,344|$123,179,070| $101,265,733|$128,586,581| $100,538,845| $101,124,000] $495,500,670
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target $935,285| -$1,630,823| $13,587,505| $32,800,347, $3,814,787| $33,702,345| $2,106,617 $24,019,954] $26,545,561| $54,593,297| $56,928,175| $202,044,118
Percent Unprogrammed 0.7% -1.3% 10.4% 25.1% 3.0% 26.2% 1.7% 19.2% 17.1% 35.2% 36.0% 29.0%
Abbreviations
TIP Investment programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = Intersection Improvements. MI = Major Infrastructure.

TM = Transit Modernization

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination. MWRC = MetroWest
Regional Collaborative. NSPC = North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP = SouthWest Advisory Planning

Committee. TRIC = Three Rivers Interlocal Council.

Other abbreviations: MassDOT = Massachusetts Department of Transportation. DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC =
s g

MassDOT's Project Review Committee. PS&E = Plans, ificati and Esti R

TRD = TIP Readiness Days. NewMo = Newton in Motion.

$0

$0
(8653,171)
$0
($2,500,000)
$66,283,959
$912,748

$0
($6,500,000)
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$890,574

$1,002,198

$27,899,345

$325,719

$9,216,799

$33,500,000

$23,731,429

$24,837,870

$26,000,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

2116123

Page 2



Scenario 2 - Project Scores
(BACKUP)



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Tr

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Proponent(s)| TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT |Investmen| MAPC | Evaluatio | Programmed Design Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- | Current Program Cost Change Proposed Total
P ! District |t Category | Subregion| n Score Year(s) Status FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 FFY 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Target Funds | Cost (FFY23-28) 9 Cost (all FYs)
DUSTUN-TVIFRUVENVIEINTS UN DUTLESTUIN STIRELCT, 25% R )
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 CS ICC 60 2023 . Refe've $8,665,052 $0 $0  $9,011,654 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052] ($346,602) $9,011,654
NN/ TA IDOWWIALL OTODCCT
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 Cs MAGIC 38 2024 100% Received $3,992,645  $5,370,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,378,305) $5,370,950
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING Y
Ashland 608436 IMPROVEMENTS ON CHERRY STREET 3 Cs MWRC 38 2024 25% Comments $1,222,315 $0 $0  $1,271,207 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 ($48,892) $1,271,207
. IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON o .
Ipswich 605743 CENTRAL & SOUTH MAIN STREETS 4 CS NSTF 48 2024 25% Received $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,930,159 $0 $0 $5,490,888] ($439,271) $5,930,159
Peabody 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 BP NSTF 34 2024 75% Received $3,922,122  $5,221,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122] ($1,299,428) $5,221,550
Lynn 609252 |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 CS ICC 66 2024 Approved $17,602,000 $0 $0 $19,698,640 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000| ($2,096,640) $19,698,640
CUNMASSCT- SUITUATE- CURRIDUNTVIFRUVENICEINT S
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 Ccs SSC 37 2024 100% Complete |  $12,509,786 $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($5,102,049) $17,611,835
MassDOT 603739 \:\LRREX‘&géM- e el HOIF O e e TS 5 Mi SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments |  $15,587,884 $20,922,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($5,334,460) $20,922,344
NWEVVTUN= VWWESTUN- DRIDOC RCETTADICTTATTIUIN, IN=TZ=
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 CSs ICC N/A 2024 25% Received $22,725,820 $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0 $22,725,820
ﬂ\\b‘:DEk’JRII_‘III': I'I"]ITllel'D‘IOES F’IL‘I’II‘%II:"\I:\.;UI‘ID TRUCTIUN AT RUUTE
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 1] NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $0 $1,555,200 $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600 $1,497,600
DCNCADND OTDCCT
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF . .
Peabody 610544 INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY AT 1-95 AND ROUTE 1 4 BP NSTF 53 2025 25% Received $0 $0 $6,334,200 $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $234,600 $6,099,600
VWWODUNRN- NMUADVVAT AND TINTENRSCEC TTUIY
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 CS NSPC 75 2025 Approved $0 $0] $15,530,400 $0 $0  $14,955,200 $0 $0 $15,530,400 $575,200 $14,955,200
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 Cs ICC 54 2025 Approved $0 $0] $10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $376,608 $9,791,808
TTMIMINOTTAVE TVIFRUVENVIENTO UN RUUTE OA T RUNTUTTS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 Cs SSC 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $0] $15,596,550 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550 $577,650 $15,018,900
DATADN. DOCWKI AND OTDCCT TO ACADOT
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE .
MassDOT 608045 109 TO BEAVER STREET 3 Cs SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $361,415 $9,758,201
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT . .
Belmont 609204 OF THE MCRT (PHASE Iy 4 BP ICC 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $751,228 $20,283,154
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 Cs NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $0 $13,977,600  $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600| ($195,268) $14,172,868
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON 25% Received
Weston 608940 POST ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 Il MWRC 50.6 2026 R $0 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 Ccs MWRC 49.2 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $0 $17,028,272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028,272 $608,153 $16,420,119
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 BP NSTF 66.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 $0 $8,624,000 $0 $8,932,000 $308,000 $8,624,000
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 MI ICC 722 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $20,000,000f $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 |1ttt $50,000,000
Lynn 609246 %g;‘)"‘ REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 cs Icc 74.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000| $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 st $35,000,000
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 Ccs ICC 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812| $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 RECONSTRUCTION 6 CS ICC 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton S$12125 |[NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 cC ICC 53 2021-2023 N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MBTA S$12705 [LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il 4 ™ ICC N/A 2023-2024 N/A $13,600,000 $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
MWRTA S12701 EA)\?;RAL/—\S%A’\"I'CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cc MWRC 59 2023-2025 N/A $149,425 $149,425 $159,488 $159,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART S12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 cC MAGIC 57 2023-2025 N/A $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham S$12699 [STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 cC NSPC 72 2023-2025 N/A $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA S12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 cC NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 N/A $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton S12694 |[NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 CC ICC 87 2023-2025 N/A $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown | S12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 cc ICC 78 2023-2025 N/A $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Watertown 607777 WATERTOWN- REFABILITATION OF MOUNT AUBURN 6 Cs ICC 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174| ($653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton S12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 cC TRIC 51 2023-24 N/A $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide CC Reglznmd N/A 2025-28 N/A $641,495 $0 $1,075,304 $1,075,304] $2,500,000 $2,500,000] $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799] ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
MWRTA TBD |CatchConnect MicroTransit Expansion Phase 2 Regionwide cC MWRC 90 2024-27 N/A $0 $140,000 $132,500 $107,977 $0 $0| ($380,477) $380,477
Lynn TBD  |Broad Street Corridor TSP 4 CcC ICC 88 2024 N/A $0 $297,800 $0 $0| ($297,800) $297,800
Medford TBD |Medford Bicycle Parking (Tier 1) 4 cC ICC 84 2024 N/A $0 $29,600 $0 $0 ($29,600) $29,600

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES FFYs 2024-2028

Scenario DRAFT

Program

$0 $118,643 $0 $0
$0 $10,000 $0 $0
$22,500 $0 $0

$24,644,177 $912,748

- .
Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Reg'g”‘”'d 2025-2028 | Administrative $6,500,000  $6,500,000] $6,500,000  $6,500,000] $6,500,000 $6,500,000]  $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000
MBTA S$12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 2024 N/A $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0  $3,250,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $19,047,306 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $15,400,000 $0 $0 $0
CTPS TBD  |BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide|  CC Regig"""id N/A 2025-2028 | Administrative $0 $0  $1,000,000 $0  $1,000,000 $0  $1,000,000]  $1,000,000 $0 $0
CTPS TBD |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide Cs Regignwid N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0  $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near- Total Available Regional
Indicates an Increase in project cost (> $500,000 or 20% of project cost) (Hzlggrl;g -'II_'Ial:)?et Funds $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 FHHEHHEHEHEHE | HEHEHE
Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed $117,059,590| $97,823,796] $124,612,902| $97,753,338|$123,179,070| $118,212,981|$128,586,581| $104,788,845| $144,442,549| $563,021,509
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target $13,587,505| $32,823,299 $3,814,787| $30,674,351] $2,106,617 $7,072,706] $26,545,561| $50,343,297] $13,609,626] $134,523,279
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 25.1% 3.0% 23.9% 1.7% 5.6% 17.1% 32.5% 8.6% 19.3%
Abbreviations
TIP Investment programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = Intersection Improvements. MI = Major Infrastructure.

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination. MWRC = MetroWest

Other abbreviations: DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC = MassDOT's Project Review Committee. PS&E = Plans, Specifications,

($118,643)
($10,000)

($22,500)

($6,500,000)
$0
(86,690,043)
i
($3,250,000)
i
i
($4,000,000)

($1,500,000)

2/16/23

$118,643

$10,000

$22,500

$23,731,429

$26,000,000

$6,400,000

$6,690,043

$16,581,200

$3,250,000

$19,047,306

$15,400,000

$4,000,000

$1,500,000

Page 2



Scenario 3 - Project Cost
(BACKUP)



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024

Program

Scenario DRAFT

2/16/23

Proponent(s)| TIP ID Proiect Name MassDOT MAPC | Evaluatio | Programmed Design Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Other Non- | Current Program Cost Change Proposed Total
P ! District |Subregion| n Score Year(s) Status FFY 2024 FFY 2024 FFY 2025 FFY 2025 FFY 2026 FFY 2026 FFY 2027 FFY 2027 FFY 2028 Target Funds | Cost (FFY23-28) 9 Cost (all FYs)
DUSTUNTVIFRUVENVIENTS UN DUTLCESTUIN STIRELCT, 25% R I~
Boston 606453 |FROM INTERSECTION OF BROOKLINE AVENUE & PARK 6 ICC 60 2023 . Refe've $8,665,052 $0 $0  $9,011,654 $0 $0 $0 $8,665,052] ($346,602) $9,011,654
NN/ TA IDOWWIALL OTODCCT
Littleton 609054 |LITTLETON- RECONSTRUCTION OF FOSTER STREET 3 MAGIC 38 2024 100% Received $3,992,645  $5,370,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,992,645| ($1,378,305) $5,370,950
ASHLAND- REHABILITATION AND RAIL CROSSING Y
Ashland 608436 IMPROVEMENTS ON CHERRY STREET 3 MWRC 38 2024 25% Comments $1,222,315 $0 $0  $1,271,207 $0 $0 $0 $1,222,315 ($48,892) $1,271,207
. IPSWICH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON o ’
Ipswich 605743 CENTRAL & SOUTH MAIN STREETS 4 NSTF 48 2024 25% Received $5,490,888 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,930,159 $0 $0 $5,490,888] ($439,271) $5,930,159
Peabody 609211 |PEABODY- INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY EXTENSION 4 NSTF 34 2024 75% Received $3,922,122  $5,221,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,922,122] ($1,299,428) $5,221,550
Lynn 609252 |LYNN- REHABILITATION OF ESSEX STREET 4 ICC 66 2024 Approved $17,602,000 $0 $0 $19,698,640 $0 $0 $0 $17,602,000| ($2,096,640) $19,698,640
CUNMASSCT- SUITUATE- CURRIDUNTVIFRUVENICEINT S
MassDOT 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING HIGHWAY 5 SSC 37 2024 100% Complete |  $12,509,786 $17,611,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,509,786| ($5,102,049) $17,611,835
MassDOT 603739 \:\LRREE&géM- e el HOIF O e e TS 5 SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments |  $15,587,884 $20,922,344 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884| ($5,334,460) $20,922,344
NCEVVTUN= VWWESTUN- DRIDOC RCETTADICTTATTIOUIN, IN=TZ=
MassDOT 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE 30) 6 ICC N/A 2024 25% Received | $22,725,820 $22,725,820 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725,820 $0 $22,725,820
ﬂ\\b‘:DI?JRII_‘IlI‘: IﬂlTllel'D‘IOEe F’IL‘I’II‘%II:"\I:\.;UI‘ID TRUCTIUN AT RUUTE
MassDOT 608067 |3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD AND SOUTH 4 NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $1,555,200 $1,497,600 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 $57,600 $1,497,600
DCNCADND OTDCCT
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF N .
Peabody 610544 INDEPENDENCE GREENWAY AT 1-95 AND ROUTE 1 4 NSTF 53 2025 25% Received $0 $6,334,200 $6,099,600 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200 $234,600 $6,099,600
VWODUNRN- NMUADVVAT AND TINTENRSCEC TTUIY
Woburn 610662 |IMPROVEMENTS AT WOBURN COMMON, ROUTE 38 4 NSPC 75 2025 Approved $0 $15,530,400 $0 $0  $14,955,200 $0 $0 $15,530,400 $575,200 $14,955,200
Everett 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET 4 ICC 54 2025 Approved $0 $10,168,416  $9,791,808 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416 $376,608 $9,791,808
TTMIMINOTTAVE TVIFRUVENVIENTO UN RUUTE OATRUNTUTTS
Hingham 605168 |STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER STREET AND 5 SSC 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $15,596,550 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,596,550 $577,650 $15,018,900
DATADN. DOCWKI AND OTDCCT TO ACADOT
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM ROUTE .
MassDOT 608045 109 TO BEAVER STREET 3 SWAP 50 2026 25% Comments $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616 $361,415 $9,758,201
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT COMPONENT N )
Belmont 609204 OF THE MCRT (PHASE Iy 4 ICC 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $21,034,382 $20,283,154 $0 $0 $21,034,382 $751,228 $20,283,154
Salem 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS 4 NSTF 67.8 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $13,977,600  $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600] ($195,268) $14,172,868
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON 25% Received
Weston 608940 POST ROAD (ROUTE 20) AT WELLESLEY STREET 6 MWRC 50.6 2026 R $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330 $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 6 MWRC 49.2 2026 25% DPH $0 $0 $17,028,272  $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028,272 $608,153 $16,420,119
Swampscott | 610666 |SWAMPSCOTT- RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION 4 NSTF 66.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $8,932,000 $0 $8,624,000 $0 $8,932,000 $308,000 $8,624,000
MassDOT 607981 |SOMERVILLE- MCGRATH BOULEVARD CONSTRUCTION 4 ICC 722 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $20,000,000f $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000 |ttt $50,000,000
Lynn 609246 %g;‘)"‘ REHABILITATION OF WESTERN AVENUE (ROUTE 4 icc 74.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000{ $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000 st $35,000,000
Brookline 610932 |BROOKLINE- REHABILITATION OF WASHINGTON STREET 6 ICC 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812| $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea 611983 RECONSTRUCTION 6 ICC 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769 $418,061 $11,705,708
Newton S$12125 |[NEWTON MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 4 ICC 53 2021-2023 N/A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000 $0 $152,000
MBTA S$12705 [LYNN STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE Il 4 ICC N/A 2023-2024 N/A $13,600,000 $13,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,100,000 $0 $48,100,000
MWRTA S12701 EA)\?;RAL/—\S%A’\"I'CHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MWRC 59 2023-2025 N/A $149,425 $149,425 $159,488 $159,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART S12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE 3 MAGIC 57 2023-2025 N/A $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham S$12699 [STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE 4 NSPC 72 2023-2025 N/A $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA S12700 |CATA ON DEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 4 NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 N/A $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,291 $0 $813,291
Newton S12694 |[NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION 6 ICC 87 2023-2025 N/A $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $209,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown | S12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION 6 ICC 78 2023-2025 N/A $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Watertown 607777 WATERTOWN- REFABILITATION OF MOUNT AUBURN 6 ICC 75 2023-24 75% Received $2,841,078  $3,494,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246,174| ($653,171) $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton S12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE 6 TRIC 51 2023-24 N/A $148,542 $148,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
Regionwide | S12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide Reg'g”‘”'d N/A 2025-28 NIA $641,495 $o| $1,075,304  $1,075,304] $2,500,000 $2,500,000] $2,500,000 $2,500,000]  $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799| ($1,858,505) $8,575,304
MWRTA TBD |CatchConnect MicroTransit Expansion Phase 2 Regionwide | MWRC 90 2024-27 N/A $0 $140,000 $132,500 $107,977 $0 $0| ($380,477) $380,477
Lynn TBD |Broad Street Corridor TSP 4 ICC 88 2024 N/A $0 $297,800 $0 $0] ($297,800) $297,800
Medford TBD |Medford Bicycle Parking (Tier 1) 4 ICC 84 2024 N/A $0 $29,600 $0 $0 ($29,600) $29,600

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028

Program

Scenario DRAFT

$0 $118,643 $0 $0
$0 $10,000 $0 $0
$22,500 $0 $0

$0

$24,644,177 $912,748

. .
Regionwide | S12113 |TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM Regionwide Regig”‘”id 2025-2028 | Administrative $0 $0| $6,500,000  $6,500,000| $6,500,000  $6,500,000| $6,500,000  $6,500,000|  $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000
MBTA S$12706 |FOREST HILLS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 6 2024 N/A $6,400,000 $6,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,400,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,690,043 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,950,000 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $3,250,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,400,000 $0 $0 $0
CTPS TBD BikeShare State of Good Repair Set-Aside Regionwide Regignwid N/A 2025-2028 Administrative $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0  $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0
CTPS TBD  |Project Design Support Pilot (FFY 2025) Regionwide Regi‘e’“""id N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0 $0  $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Projects in red text were identified as being high risk for not meeting their advertisement
*Projects with an asterisk were identified as candidates to remain in current year if near- Total Available Regional
Indicates an Increase in project cost (> $500,000 or 20% of project cost) (Hzltg);::lzag -'II_'Ial:)g:;et Funds $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 FHEHHEHEHEHE | HEHEHE
Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year Draft Total Programmed $117,059,590| $97,823,796] $124,612,902| $97,753,338|$123,179,070| $118,212,981|$128,586,581| $104,788,845| $136,345,243| $554,924,203
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP Regional Highway Target $13,587,505| $32,823,299 $3,814,787| $30,674,351] $2,106,617 $7,072,706] $26,545,561| $50,343,297] $21,706,932] $142,620,585
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 25.1% 3.0% 23.9% 1.7% 5.6% 17.1% 32.5% 13.7% 20.4%
R TeVeSiimem programs: s = sicycie ana reaestian. L = LoMMUNITY LOMNEGTONS. L = LoMPIEte SUEers. i = Inersection Improvements. i = Major

Infrastrictiire

e s £ e+ At e i b 5 ) e gt fa e it s St e i i iAL s § s iUat J twp EE  at  rasirse tr e s
= MetroWest Regional Collaborative. NSPC = North Suburban Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP =

et s s e RN s e s e

L e o e
Plans, Specifications, and EStimates. R1 = resubmission. TRD = TIP Readiness Days.

FISHUNN

($118,643)
($10,000)

($22,500)

(86,500,000)
$0
(86,690,043)
i
i
($3,250,000)
i
(84,000,000)

($1,500,000)

$118,643

$10,000

$22,500

$23,731,429

$26,000,000

$6,400,000

$6,690,043

$10,950,000

$16,581,200

$3,250,000

$15,400,000

$4,000,000

$1,500,000

2/16/23

Page 2





